This document has been translated from the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail. The Company assumes no responsibility for this translation or for direct, indirect or any other forms of damage arising from the translation.

June 22, 2023

Address	5-27-5 Sendagaya, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo
Corporate name	Demae-can Co., Ltd.
Representative	Hideo Fujii, President & CEO
	(TSE Standard Code : 2484)
Contact	Finance and Accounting Group
	TEL: 050-5445-5390
	URL: https://corporate.demae-can.co.jp/

Notice Regarding Completion of Payment for New Shares as Restricted Stock Compensation

Demae-can Co., Ltd. (the "Company") announces that, today, it has completed the payment procedure concerning the issuance of new shares as restricted stock compensation, which was resolved at a meeting of its Board of Directors held on May 10, 2023, as described below. For details of this matter, please refer to the "Notice Regarding Issuance of New Shares as Restricted Stock Compensation," announced on May 10, 2023.

Detail

(1)	Payment date	June 22, 2023
(2)	Class and number of shares to be issued	Common shares of the Company: 666,000 shares
(3)	Issue price	414 yen per share
(4)	Total Amount of Issue	275,724,000 yen
(5)	Allottees	 2 directors of the Company¹ 300,000 shares 35 employees of the Company 366,000 shares 1 Excluding outside directors

Overview of issuance of new shares

*There is no change in the class and number of shares to be issued, the issue price, and the total amount of shares to be issued as announced in the "Notice Regarding Issuance of New Shares as Restricted Stock Compensation," announced on May 10, 2023.